
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1810
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Ganga Research University
Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is considering to set up a Ganga Research University in Varanasi;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Union Government has held discussion with the State Government of Uttar Pradesh in this regard;
(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and
(e) the time by which the said university is likely to be set up?

Answer
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION

(SUSHRI UMA BHARTI)

(a) No, Madam, Setting up a Ganga Research University in Varanasi is currently not under active consideration of the Union
Government.

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of reply to Part (a) above.
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